
Trihalomethanes (THM)

Year	Detected Constituent	Average of all Sampling Points	Range of Detected Levels	MCL	Unit of Measure	Source of Constituent
2014	Total Trihalomethanes	83.2167	53.6-107	80	ppb	Byproduct of drinking water disinfection.

Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)

Year	Detected Constituent	Average of all Sampling Points	Range of Detected Levels	MCL	MCLG	Unit of Measure	Source of Constituent
2014	Total Haloacetic Acids	38.9625	15.9-65.9	60	0	ppb	Byproduct of drinking water disinfection.

Secondary and Other Constituents (As Tested at POC Well)

Year	Constituent	Measured Concentration	Number of Analyses	MCL	Unit of Measure	Source of Constituent
2013	Bicarbonate	590	1	NA	ppm	Corrosion of carbonate rocks such as limestone.
2013	Calcium	25.6	1	NA	ppm	Abundant naturally-occurring element.
2013	Chloride	699	1	300	ppm	Abundant naturally-occurring element; used in water purification; byproduct of oil field activity.
2013	Copper	0.0179	1	NA	ppm	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives.
2013	Hardness as Ca/Mg	135	1	NA	ppm	Naturally occurring calcium and magnesium.
2013	Magnesium	17.2	1	NA	ppm	Abundant naturally-occurring element.
2013	Manganese	0.263				
2013	pH	7.5	1	NA	units	Measure of corrosivity of water.
2013	Selenium	0.0081	1		ppm	
2013	Sodium	579	1	NA	ppm	Erosion of natural deposits; byproduct of oil field activity.
2013	Sulfate	23	1	300	ppm	Naturally-occurring common industrial byproduct; byproduct of oil field activity.
2013	Zinc	0.0094	1	5	ppm	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives.
2013	Total Alkalinity as CaCO ₃	484	1	NA	ppm	Naturally-occurring soluble mineral salts.
2013	Total Dissolved Solids	1580	1	1000	ppm	Total dissolved mineral constituents in water.
2013	Iron	0.107	1	NA	ppm	Abundant naturally-occurring element.

Violations Table

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Lead Consumer Notice (LCR)	12-30-2013	3-6-2014	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes in excess of the MCL over many years may experience problems with their liver, kidneys, or central nervous systems, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MCL, LRAA	10-1-2014	12-31-2014	Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated.

**WATER LOSS FOR POC ID SYSTEM
10.62 MG (MILLION GALLONS) FOR THE YEAR OR 10.1%
SYSTEM ID # 0290065**